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Last name First name Institution Country E-mail 

Member States 

Plössnig Christian   
Joint Representative 
Natura 2000 Austria Austria christian.ploessnig@tirol.gv.at 

Tchatchou 
Tomy Honoré 

SPW/DGO3/DNF/Nature 
direction/Natura 2000 
Unit Belgium honore.tchatchoutomy@spw.wallonie.be 

Stylianopoulou Eleni 

Environment Ministry of 
Natural Resources and 
Environment Cyprus estylianopoulou@environment.moa.gov.cy 

Vilimkova Veronika 
Ministry of the 
Environment 

Czech 
Republic veronika.vilimkova@mzp.cz 

Mach Jiri 
Ministry of the 
Environment 

Czech 
Republic Jiri.Mach@mzp.cz 

Engberg Oluf Nature Agency Denmark oleng@nst.dk 

Rudfeld Lars Nature Agency Denmark lar@nst.dk 

Samuelsen Annette Nature Agency Denmark asamu@nst.dk 

MÖller Kadri 
Ministry of the 
Environment Estonia kadri.moller@envir.ee 



Aasma Taimo 
Ministry of the 
Environment Estonia taimo.aasma@envir.ee 

Heikkinen Ilkka 
Ministry of the 
Environment  Finland Ilkka.Heikkinen@ymparisto.fi 

Lendi Ramirez Fanny 

Ministry of Ecology, 
Sustainable 
Development and 
Energy France 

fanny.lendi-ramirez@developpement-
durable.gouv.fr 

Roy Laurent 

Ministry of Ecology, 
Sustainable 
Development and Enegy   France 

laurent.roy@developpement-
durable.gouv.fr 

Nickel Elsa 

Federal Ministry for the 
Environment, Nature 
Conservation, Building 
and Nuclear Safety Germany elsa.nickel@bmub.bund.de 

Paulus Christiane 

Federal Ministry for the 
Environment, Nature 
Conservation, Building 
and Nuclear Safety Germany christiane.paulus@bmub.bund.de 

 Ratte Christa 

Federal Ministry for the 
Environment, Nature 
Conservation, Building 
and Nuclear Safety Germany christa.ratte@bmub.bund.de 

Tryfon Eleni 

Ministry of 
Environment, Energy 
and Climate Change - 
Biodiversity and 
Protected Areas 
Department Greece e.tryfon@prv.ypeka.gr  

O'Coigligh Feargal   Ireland feargal.ocoigligh@ahg.gov.ie 



O'Keefe Ciaran 
Department of Arts, 
Heritage and Gaeltacht Ireland ciaran.okeeffe@ahg.gov.ie 

Degani Barbara 
Ministry of the 
Environment  Italy segreteria.degani@minambiente.it  

Grimaldi Renato 
Ministry of the 
Environment  Italy grimaldi.renato@minambiente.it 

Giarratano 
Maria 
Carmela 

Ministry of the 
Environment  Italy giarratano.mariacarmela@minambiente.it  

Bianchi Eleonora 
Ministry of the 
Environment  Italy bianchi.eleonora@minambiente.it  

Cappelluti Felice 
Ministry of the 
Environment  Italy cappelluti.felice@minambiente.it 

Ciacci Mary 
Ministry of the 
Environment  Italy ciacci.mary@minambiente.it 

Di Bella Ottavio 
Ministry of the 
Environment  Italy dibella.ottavio@minambiente.it 

Duprè Eugenio 
Ministry of the 
Environment  Italy dupre.eugenio@minambiente.it 

Esposito Patrizia 
Ministry of the 
Environment  Italy esposito.patrizia@minambiente.it 

Giuliani Tiziana 
Ministry of the 
Environment  Italy tgiuliani@hotmail.com 

Maggiore 
Anna 
Maria 

Ministry of the 
Environment  Italy maggiore.annamaria@minambiente.it 

Montalto Francesca 
Ministry of the 
Environment  Italy Montalto.francesca@minambiente.it 

Oustadi Karima  
Ministry of the 
Environment  Italy Oustadi.karima@minambiente.it  
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Pasquariello Roberta 
Ministry of the 
Environment  Italy pasquariello.roberta@minambiente.it 

Serangeli 
Maria 
Tiziana 

Ministry of the 
Environment  Italy Serangeli.mariatiziana@minambiente.it  

Tartaglini Nicoletta 
Ministry of the 
Environment  Italy tartaglini.nicoletta@minambiente.it  

Vilkaste Daiga 

The Ministry of 
Environment Protection 
and Regional 
Development  Latvia daiga.vilkaste@varam.gov.lv 

Belasova Inga 

The Ministry of 
Environment Protection 
and Regional 
Development  Latvia inga.belasova@varam.gov.lv 

Seile Laura 

The Ministry of 
Environment Protection 
and Regional 
Development  Latvia laura.seile@varam.gov.lv 

Bērziņa Sandra 
Nature Conservation 
Agency Latvia sandra.berzina@daba.gov.lv 

Bezaras Vidmantas 
Ministry of the 
Environment  Lithuania  v.bezaras@am.lt 

Graičiūnas Vilmantas 
Ministry of the 
Environment  Lithuania  v.graiciunas@am.lt  

Biver Gilles   Luxembourg gilles.biver@mev.etat.lu 

Margue Hélène 
Ministry of the 
Environment Luxembourg Helene.margue@eau.etat.lu  
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Gambin 
Marie 
Therese 

Malta Environment And 
Planning Authority Malta Marietherese.gambin@mepa.org.mt  

Van 
Brouwershaven Rob 

Nature and Biodiversity 
Department, Ministry of 
Economic Affairs Netherlands r.p.vanbrouwershaven@minez.nl 

Van Den 
Heuvel Hans 

Nature and Biodiversity 
Department, Ministry of 
Economic Affairs Netherlands j.j.m.vandenheuvel@minez.nl 

Klisowska Anna 
Ministry of the 
Environment Poland anna.klisowska@mos.gov.pl 

Ronikier-
Dolańska Anna 

General Directorate for 
Environmental 
Protection Poland anna.ronikier@gdos.gov.pl 

Silva Mario ICNF Portugal mariosilva@icnf.pt 

Rybanič Rastislav  
Ministry of Environment 
of the Slovak Republic Slovakia rastislav.rybanic@enviro.gov.sk 

Markeš Marija 
Ministry Of Agriculture, 
Forestry And Food Slovenia marija.markes@gov.si 

Aymerich Miguel 

Mº de Agricultura, 
Alimentación y Medio 
Ambiente Spain maymerich@magrama.es   

BERGGREN Stefan 
Ministry of the 
Environment Sweden stefan.berggren@gov.se 

Nilsson Annika 
Ministry of the 
environment Sweden annika.nilsson@gov.se 

Trundle Shirley DEFRA  
United 
Kingdom Shirley.trundle@defra.gsi.gov.uk  
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Connal Keith Scottish Government 
United 
Kingdom keith.connal@scotland.gsi.gov.uk 

 
 

    
European Commission 

Bucella Pia European Commission  Italy Pia.Bucella@ec.europa.eu 

O'briain Micheal  European Commission    Micheal.O'Briain@ec.europa.eu  

Wakenhut François European Commission  Belgium francois.wakenhut@ec.europa.eu 

Uhel Ronan 
European Environment 
Agency France ronan.uhel@eea.europa.eu 

     
EEA Countries 

Schneider Gudrun 
Ministry of Climate and 
Environment Norway gudrun.schneider@kld.dep.no 

     
Institutions/Organizations 

Kreiser  Konstantin  BirdLife International   konstantin.kreiser@NABU.de 

Tacconi Flaminia 
European Habitats 
Forum  Italy ftacconi@clientearth.org 



Collins Sue  
European Habitats 
Forum  

United 
Kingdom Sue.collins@bc-europe.eu  

Budniok 
Marie 
Alice 

European Landowners 
Organisation France legal@elo.org 

Segato Filippo 

FACE – Federation of 
Associations for Hunting 
and Conservation of the 
EU  Belgium Filippo.segato@face.eu  

Wulf Friedrich 
Friends Of The Earth 
Europe    Friedrich.Wulf@pronatura.ch 

Genovesi Piero  ISPRA Italy piero.genovesi@isprambiente.it 

Bas Luc 
IUCN European Union 
Representative Office Belgium daniele.kernoa@iucn.org 

Mlinaric Martina 
WWF European Policy 
Office Belgium mmlinaric@wwf.eu 

Arroyo Schnell Alberto  
WWF European Policy 
Office   aarroyo@wwf.eu 

Merlini Ennio WWF Italia Italy e.merlini@wwf.it 

Barbera Federica Legambiente Onlus Italy f.barbera@legambiente.it 

Celada Claudio LIPU Birdlife Italy claudio.celada@lipu.it 

Bana Giovanni FACE Italia Italy gb@studiobana.it 
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